Paul E. Russell Associate General Counsel

PPL Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 perusseli@pplweb.com



# FEDERAL EXPRESS

May 4, 2012

RECEIVED

MAY 04 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

## Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. R-2012-2290597

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing, pursuant to the Commission's regulations, 52 Pa. Code § 5.342(d), is a Certificate of Service identifying responses to interrogatories that PPL Electric Utilities Corporation served today on the active participants in this proceeding.

If you have any questions regarding these responses, please call.

Very truly yours,

Paul E. Russell

Enclosure

Paul E. Russell Associate General Counsel

PPL Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 perussell@pplweb.com



## FEDERAL EXPRESS

May 4, 2012

RECEIVED

Regina L. Matz, Esquire Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

MAY 0 4 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

## Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. R-2012-2290597

Dear Ms. Matz:

Enclosed are the responses of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") to the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's Interrogatories identified in the attached Certificate of Service. As indicated in that Certificate of Service, copies of PPL Electric's responses have been served on all active participants in this proceeding.

If you have any questions regarding these responses, please call.

Very truly yours,

Paul E. Russell

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

#### BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Supplement No. 118 to Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201

Docket No. R-2012-2290597

**CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE** 

RECEIVED

MAY 04 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

# VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the responses of

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation to the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's

Interrogatories, Set I, Questions RE-1-D through RE-6-D upon the active participants

listed below, in accordance with the requirements of §1.54 (relating to service by a

participant):

-**!** \

> Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire Darryl Lawrence, Esquire Office Of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Forum Place Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 <u>TMcCloskey@paoca.org</u> <u>CTunilo@paoca.org</u> <u>DLawrence@paoca.org</u>

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 1460 Wyoming Avenue Forty Fort, PA 18704 *Commission on Economic Opportunity* <u>ilvullo@aol.com</u> Steven C. Gray, Esquire Office Of Small Business Advocate Suite 1102, Commerce Building 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 sgray@state.pa.us

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP P.O. Box 1778 1000 N. Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 Dominion Retail, Inc. tsstewart@hmslegal.com Scott J. Rubin, Esquire 333 Oak Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036 *IBEW Local 1600* <u>scott.j.rubin@gmail.com</u>

<u>.</u>]

ų,

Mr. John Lucas 112 Jessup Avenue Jessup, PA 18434-1117

Mr. William Andrews 40 Gordon Avenue Carbondale, PA 18407 570-282-3866 Ms. Helen Schwika 1163 Lakeview Drive White Haven, PA 18661

Mr. Dave A. Kenney 577 Shane Drive Effort, PA 18330

Dated: May 4, 2012

unell. Paul E. Russell



12G3/61A4/A278

#### After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.